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Forget-Me~-Knots ...

. Casting day FIRST Smd.ay of Ea.ch Month unless otherwise
noted, =~ Starting Times will be Strlctly adhered to.

R ‘Monthly General Meetlngs are u.sually held on the SECOND | .
O 'I'.Wednesda.y night of each month at 8 p.m. SHARP.,
PP . FJ.eld Days are held generally on the Weekend after the R R O

General: Meetlng.

. Annual Dlnner Dance a.nd Presentatlon of Trophies is held
in June. Time and Place to be determlned.

R OPEN: xdiu‘b Redérds. 1. Lme Ra’clos Badges applloa.tlons must"
be in to the Recordmg Officer w1th1n 30 DAYS of Capture

-'.';., ‘Give your Committee a:ay ideé.s..you have,., Don't sit on them,

N All lera.ry Books MUST be returmed at following Monthly
.-»‘»I~_?-"~L‘Meet1ng unless permlssmn is. glven to hold books longer. s




REEL TALK
NEXT GENERAL MEETING:

PAGE 3,

Nommm 1980,

Wednesday, 12th November, 1980 at. the Dianella Community Hall, Light Street,

Dianella. 8 p.m, sharp.
INS'IIRUCTION PBRIOD'

. Alf Rutla.nd talk on refrigeration,
 NEXT COMMITTEE MEETING' :

Wednesday, 19th November, 1980 at the Dianella. Comlmmity Hall Light Street,

Dia,nella. 8 pem. sha.rp.

'NEXT I)RY(‘ASTING DAY.

November 2nd. 9 a.m. start.

Up to 112 grams.
Up to 56 grams.

Plus 'usual acourany ever‘cs, plus Open' “V" court L.L. Dlsta.nce.” o

NOVEMBER TIETD DINGE

 Wnite Hills/Ereston. - 15/T6th

Boundaries #Wnite Hills Entrance to Preston Entrance.
Sign on 10am Sat. White Hills t/off. .
Weigh 1n same place, Sunday, 10,30 a.m,

) DECEMBER FIELD DAY:
Open. 13/14.

. Siga on 10 a.m. Trigg Esplanade. '
" Weigh in Sun, 3 p.m. at Ron Flymn's, 7 Glover Place, Dianella,

’ SP‘TC xAL PRIZES FOR OVER 55'S.

FIEQQ‘DAYS 1980/81‘SEASON:__'

Februa.ry' - Vedge

December‘ Open

Jan, 1981 Greenough ‘March Denmark/Wago (split)
' ' : April Rottnest

TROPHY DONORS: )

Business Houses: Individuals:

Crackle for Tackle
R.J. Franklin (Agents)
Boans Pty. Ltd.
Dormar Indents
Camphells Sports Store
Tropical Traders

Tony Howson

Fleets Sports Stores
Homecrafts

Halco Engincering
Northampton Fishing Clﬂb

Mr, Retallack Snr
Alby Norman

Bob Fredericks
Gus Sussmayer
Alan Hair

Bob Klein

Darryl Retallack
Brian & Fran Leicester
Bill Utting

The Freind Family
Jim Strong

Stan Renshaw

Ron & Lois Kildahl

George & Les Holman

The Osborne Family

Trevor Stam

Graham Reeley

Keith & Kit
Wilkersen
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GENERAL MERTING:

mHe Geéneral Meeting held on the 8th October opened by Brian with
the presentation of Club Badge and Rule Baok to Tony D'Alonzo and his wife.

Tt was noted that the club is still in need of a double bed and lounge
suite for the Kalbarri house. If you can help with a donation of either
" _of ~these, please contact George Helman, .= . ‘ o :

The December field day weigh in and Christmas party will be held at
Ron Flymn's place. We on the Committee would like to take this epportunity,
on behalf of all the members, to thank Ron for his extreme generesity in
the use of his place for this venue. - o »

Briasn announced that George Holman had been awarded the "Sportsman of
the Year" for the W.A. Division of A.A.A, Congratulations from all of us
L George. | . L.t , : '

Tickets for the river trip in February are now available. Contact
Sid Whiting for yours. ‘ o ' ’

Ron Kildahl's Sunwagon is for sale. Asking price is between $2800. -
$2900; if you are interested contact any committee member. o

One dollar raffle (bottle of Scotch) won by Lofty, 2nd prize went to
W, Motterham (3 bottles of beer). Two bob lottery won by P, Osborne.

Meeting closed 9.50 followed by interesting talk on preparation of geaxr
for trip to Steep Point by Hewie. ) ' :

Ed.

2w oeeese e
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OCTOBER CAST:

Attendance was 28 Seniors, 6 Juniors, 1 Visitor. Total 35.

Winner on the day was G. Holman 142 points, followed by B. Leicester
with 130 points, T. Richardson winning the Artificial Bait 23 points
followed by 4 casters on 21 points, G, Holman winning D.H. and S,H,
Accuracy. . o o

~ It's good to see J. Tompsitt having a good score for a change and
wirming the Junior Section with 84 points, followed by C. Waddams 68 points.
After only 3 casts has 206 points. I don't know what has happened to
Barry with only two casts has 148 points. SOTRI
.- Sorry Ron Kildahl couldn't cast in L.L. Distance. Great to have you
down Ron, . o . : o
" Next cast November 2nd. 9 a.m. start plus Open "V" Court L.L. Distance.
Thanks must go to Les and Gordon on a great job, P e
Till next cast. ' h

Graham and Gordon.

FERE RN SR IR BLEE NI 20 I IS I N

OCTOBER CAST:

. What a beaut morning we had but some rotten scores, I actually arrived
at Wordsworth Reserve before Graham, who arrived a bit weary after his
trip to Esperance and only 6 hours sleep minus the "Fish Truck" which he
sold. Sorry to see the poor thing go. ' :
- . Thanks to our 2 secretaries, Les Holman and Jo-anne Tompsitt for the
list of names.  Les said she has more fun doing the scores than casting.
Welcome to visitors, thanks for coming and having a go. - Hope you
enjoyed it and please do come again. : ' :
" L.L. The only scores worth reporting were "King George" (444),
Roy Lundy (396) and Barrie Waddams (385), What are you doing right Barrie?
 D.H. "King George" scoring well (44) followed by Joanne Tompsitt (38).
A special mention to Maureen Lundy (22), you beat your hubby. Keep it up.
S.H, Beth Whiting is starting to go well again (17). The rest of
us must smarten up. Sharon Osborne scored a 9. BEveryone thought it was -
a 10! = Bad luck. : ' ' S Lo
Thanking you all,

Gordon
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Name

¢, Holman'

B, Leicester
S, vhiting

G. Reeley

P D'Alonzo

H, Yew

T. Richardson
S. Renshaw

G. Gildersleeve
P, Conroy

J. Strong

R, Lundy

B, Parker

P, Osborne

J. Tompsitt (J)
S, Osborne (L)
.. G,  Sussmayer

A, Carr

. B, Waddams
¢, Waddams (J)
- P, Too
P, D'Alonzo (L)
7. Moreram (V)
Tompsitt
‘Whiting (L)
- Fredericks
Lundy (L)
Cook
Core
Osborne (J)
Holman (J)
Tompsitt (L)
Kildahl
Richardeon (J)
Carr (J)

- L] . L

PopRERSACREE; &

-

. 1;L. DISTANCE:

4oz
1.

135
137P
124
114
119
133
128P
114
129
129
90
114
122
110
80
94
99P
94P
93P
B/0
82p
95P
83

98P

91P
. 6OP -

100
35
68
63P

65P

5P

25
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OCTOBER CAST:

NOVEMBER 1980.

20z/Pait,
2, 1. 2.
140P 110P. 104
133 {08p 115
127 92 101
1132 99 96
124 90 92
132P 104 108
140 112 114
118 107 105
141P 92 89
118 97 107
94P 83 89
99 94 89
131 103P 116
108 ~ 88 92
87 63 61
91 B/0 72
113 81 87
104 88 84
109 93 98
94 90 82
9P 79 80
8sp 70 30P
91 75 B[O
64 B/O 75
92 65 T1P
100 81 86
71 58P  56P
101 55  B/O
86 81 80
75 6T  54F
52 60 54
632 35 53
49 57 59
40P 41P 49P

489

493

422
425
ATT

494 -

451
451
356
396
472
398
291

257 -

370
370

- 393

266
332

- 280

249

- 220
326

358
245
256
282
264

229
216

231

155

. Pty

20
20

10

10
10

10

10

10
10

10
10
10
20
10

20
10

20
10

30

Potal
469

473
444
412
425
465

484

444
441
451
346

. 396

462
388
291
257
360
383
266
312

- 250

239
220
306
348
215

256

282
244
219

196

211
125
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S.H. ACCURACY
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Pts

30.
23
23
24
20
1Y
8
15

N

15
12

5

21
l
15

1
11

5

-~
3]

-—

- A .
ANONMONOVTO N~~~

Total

132
120
111
109
109

- 108.

107

Inc. Att.

142
130
121
119
119
118
117

110

107

101
92

90
86
86
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OCTOBER 5 CASTING RESULTS:

Attendance 28 seniors, 6 juniors, 1 visitor. Total 35.

Senior Winner: G. Holman, 142 pts
Junior Wimmer: J. Tompsitt, 84 pts
Longest Cast: G. Gildersleeve, 141 metres

112 GRAM L.L. DISTANCE: "ARTIPICTIAL BAIT L.L. DISTANCE:
1. G. Holman - 27 pts 1. T, Richardson 23 pts
2. B. Leicester 26 " 2. B. Leicester 21 "
2. G. Gildersleeve 26 " 2. H.H. Yew 21
2. T, Richardson 26 " " .2, B, Parker 21 v
2. H.H, Yew 26 " : 2. "'S...Renshaw 21 v
3. S, Whiting 25 " 3. G. Holman 20 "
3. P. Conroy 25 " 3. P. Conroy 2 "
3. - E. Parker o5 v - : ‘
D.H. ACCURACY: S.H. ACCURACY:
1. G, Holman 55 pts 1. G, Holman 30 pts
2. T, Richardson 59 ¢ 2. G. Reeley 24 "
3. B, Leicester 5 ¢ 3. B. Leicester 23 "
: 3. S. Whiting 23

SENIOR TOP TEN: A :
1., G. Holman 771 pts 6. S. Whiting 635 pts
2. S. Renshaw T42 " . T. E, Parker 626 "
3. G. Gildersleeve 716 " . . 8. B. Leicester 591 "
4. P. Conroy 697 M. 9. H.H. Yew 588
5. T. Richardson 693 ¥ 2 10. P, Osborne 561 *
LADIES TOP SIX: “JUNIOR TOP SEVEN:
1. - S. Osborne 508 pts " 1. J. Tompsitt 399 pts
2. P. D'Alonzo 342 " 2. H. Osborne 248 pts
3. B, VWhiting 301 3. G. Richardson 212 "
4. K. Tompsitt 290 " 4. C. Waddams - 206 "
5. M. Lundy 248 " 5. S. Corcoran 128 v ..
6. L, Holman 40 " 6. B, Carr 104 "

e ' 7. J. Willison 27

et evene s veene oo

DRYCASTING DAYS FOR NEXT. SIX MONTHS. DATES ARE:

Oct. 5th 1980  ~ - Jan 4th 1981 -
Nov, 2nd 1980 - - Feb. 8th "

 Dec. 14th 1980 - - - Mar. 8th "
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FIELD DAY REPORT: WAGOE: ‘OCTOBER 19803

After severgl months of weather doldrums we finally cracked a ripper
and we also had forty five in attendance to enjoy it. The fish weren't
overly co-operative but what the hell, who cares when the sun is shining
at last. '

Only a couple of minor incidents came to light one being Heather
Osborne'!s disappearance for a couple of hours after Peter had accepted
a tow from a passerby at Halfway Bay and the other a nasty looking gash
to Allan Carr's leg during a reef,, fishing exhibition on Monday morning
(exhibition provided by Don Bibby: and the performing Skippy) after hours
of fruitless fishing Don finally brought in a skippy but at the crucial
moment it fell off the hooks into- a-rock pool at His feet. " Barly attempts
at recapture by hand, with the 2id of Allan and Graham, proved hopeless.
Not to be outdone, Don bounded up to the car, grabbed his throw net and
proceeded to stalk his adversary on TOP of the reef. After many mocKing
jibes (mostly from Jester Leicester) he finally gave up his quest. Perhaps
with five hundred or so natives splashing the water and beating drums
.maybé the ploy just MIGHT have worked. Anyway you can see if he's still
there in March Don. A . ‘

As stated before, fishing was a bit light on for most, Georgefinishing
with 17.4kg and Alby with 9. Okg were the best bags, Lofty, Alby and George
each caught a tailor over 3kg and Sid Whiting and-Jester caught the best
Mulloway 5.5kg and 4.5kg respectively, S .

A get-together on Sunday evening (which our party missed) was reported
to have been a lot of fun. So much so that Lofty 'didn't go fishing on
lMonday morning due to the "CONDITION" of wife May "(well, he couldn't
just drive off in the Landrover with her still asleep on the roof could he?)
Memories of Préston eh May?

After weigh in on Monday everyone began to drift -off -home and by the
time our little group got away at noon; Halfway Bay was all but deserted
. again., After some of the pigsty type areas we see around the place at times
this Club should be proud of the way in which the area was left....

. absolutely spotless, well done S.CiA.CWw - v A

One dark note to close on, and it's a bit like the pot calling the
kettle black as I was guilty as anybody and that was lack of flags on
vehicles. This could be VERY dangerous on:bush tracks so let's ALL
try and make the effort in future.’ N

Tight lines,

¥.D.O.

ees 00 s0 000000000V
.. 2.0 .
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FIELD DAY RESULTS: NAGOE:'OCTOBER 1930:

Attendance 26 senioié; 1 female, 8 juniors, 12’visitor§?

G. Holman 17.4 45 'S, Renshaw 2,0 14
A, Norman 9.0 28 W, Core 2.0 14
B, Poreman 7.9 26 B, Waddams 2.0 14
T, Richardson 7.2 24 ~ B. Marsh 1.8 1§
S. Whiting L 6,0 22 . R, Fredericks 1.7 13
B. Leicester 6.0 22 G. Reeley . . 1,5 - 13
T. Willison 4.0 18 R, Parker 1.0 - 12
D. Bibby 3.7 17, P. Osborne S .8 12
R, Gibney 3.2 16 .. H., Osborne (J) J 00N
A, Broughton 3.0 16 B. Vhiting (F) .2 10
R. Flynn 3.0 16 P. Isbister o2 10
A, Carr 2.5 15 o

P, Conroy 2.0 14

ALSO IN ATTENDANCE: _ N o S
& CaRz (J): B. DARR (J): C. wADDAMS (J): B. ROJLANDS: A. GRIFFITHS (V): -~

G. GRIFFITHS (V): M. STONE (V): L. URKINS (V): R. ROJLANDS: G.) RICHARDSON e

(3): D. RADFOAD (V): N. DeROSARIO (V): E. DESITT (FV): M, DB.ITT (V) 2
7. THOMAZ (V): C. THOMAZ (JV): H, HOIMAN(J): D. HOLMN (3): R. FREDERICKS

):

HEAVIEST BAG: G. Holman, 17.4
HEAVIEST SCALE FISH: S, whiting, 5.5 Mulloway
HEAVIEST JUNIOR BAG: H. Osborne, .7 A

' SPORTSMAN OF YEAR POINTS:
G. Holman and S. Whiting

PE R EEEREX X NN ]
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FIELD DAY SECTION 1980/81 SEASON CONT'D:
Section 12: Heaviest Bag of Tailor
G. Holman, 17.0, Wagoe
Section 13: Heaviest Scale Fish caught on a S.H. Rod (Max 4kg on 91b B/S Line)

_ _Qwﬁyaddams, .5, HMoses Perch Steep Point
Section 14: Heaviest Scale Fish other than those listed in Section 4- -13 incl,
B. Cusack, 14.5, Cobia, Steep- Point
OPEN DIVISION: 1980/81 SEASON ¢

Section 1: ‘Most Meritorious Fish
Section 2: Heaviest Shark (Min. weight Skg)
Section - 3: Heaviest Mulloway (Min. weight 3kg)

R, Flynn, 4.8kg, Steep Point

Section 4: Heaviest Salmon (Min. weight 3kg)
Section 5: Heaviest Jewfish
Section 6

: Heaviest Tailor (Min. weight lkg)
A, Norman, 3.4kg, Tailar '
Section 7: Heaviest Samson , .
18.0kg, Steep Point (No name supplied)

Heaviest Scale Fish on S/H Rod (B/S line 4kg)
Heaviest Schnapper (Pink)

B. Cusack, 6.2kg, Steep Point

Section
Section -

\O

Section 10;: Heaviest Tarwhine (Silver Bream)
A. Norman, 1,3kg
Section 11: Heaviest Mackeral.
G. Holman, 18.5kg, Steep Point (Spanish)

Section 12: Heaviest Trevally (Southern) (lin. weight 1kg)

Section 13: Heaviest Trevally (Northern) {Min. weight Skg)

Section 14: Heaviest Snook-Pike (Min. weight lkg) ,

Section 15: Heaviest Fish other than those listed in Sections 2-14 incl.
- (Win. 2kg)
M. Thompson, Venus Tusk Fish, 4 3kg, Steep Point

(THIS IS A CLUB RECORD)

veeveersecssveosne .






